



## Welcome to the FlinQ family

### Register your FlinQ product

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. Register your product and you will be entitled to the following:

- ✓ 1 year extra **warranty** (2+1)
- ✓ Personal **support**
- ✓ Digital warranty **certificate**
- ✓ Digital **manual**



Scan QR or go to [flinqproducts.nl/registration](https://flinqproducts.nl/registration)

**Note:** The maximum loading weight is 130 kg. The body of the folding wagon is limited to carry items only.



### Product information

1. Handle buckle: tighten to the left to fix the position of the handle. Release to the right to adjust the handle height.
2. Handle: the handle is retractable
3. Steel frame (maximum weight load is 130 kg)
4. 900D oxford cloth: can be removed for cleaning
5. Breake pads: step on the break pad to lock or unlock the wheels.

**Figure 1: Wagon after folding**



**Figure 2: Attach tape**



Please make sure the tape is attached, otherwise the wagon can not be folded. Please do not attach the tape to the middle support rod.

### Support and warranty

For support and warranty information please send an email to: [info@flinqproducts.nl](mailto:info@flinqproducts.nl) or visit [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl).

FlinQ is a trademark of FlinQ Commerce. Other brand and product names, logos are tradenames of trademarks / logos of their rightful owners.

FlinQ Commerce  
Eemweg 74  
3755 LD Eemnes  
Netherlands  
[www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)



## Welkom bij de FlinQ familie

### Registreer je FlinQ product

Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. Registreer gratis je product en profiteer onder meer van:

- ✓ 1 jaar extra **garantie** (2+1)
- ✓ Persoonlijke **ondersteuning**
- ✓ Digitaal **garantie certificaat**
- ✓ Digitale **handleiding**



Scan QR of ga naar [flinqproducts.nl/registeren/](https://flinqproducts.nl/registeren/)

**Let op:** Het maximale laadgewicht is 130 kg. De wagen is bedoelt om alleen items in te vervoeren.



### Product informatie

1. Handvatgesp: draai naar links om de positie van het handvat vast te zetten. Laat naar rechts los om de hoogte van het handvat aan te passen.
2. Handvat: het handvat is intrekbaar
3. Stalen frame (maximale gewichtsbelasting is 130 kg)
4. 900D Oxford-doek: kan worden verwijderd voor reiniging
5. Remblokken: stap op het remblok om de wielen te vergrendelen of ontgrendelen.

**Figuur 1: Wagen opgevouwen**



**Figuur 2: Bevestig tape**



Zorg ervoor dat de tape is bevestigd, anders kan de wagen niet worden opgevouwen. Bevestig de tape niet aan de middelste steunstaaf.

### Support en garantie

Stuur voor ondersteuning en garantie-informatie een e-mail naar: [info@flinqproducts.nl](mailto:info@flinqproducts.nl) of bezoek [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl).

FlinQ is een handelsmerk van FlinQ Commerce. Overige merk- en productnamen, logo's zijn handelsnamen van handelsmerken/logo's van hun rechtmatige eigenaren.

FlinQ Commerce  
Eemweg 74  
3755 LD Eemnes  
Netherlands  
[www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)



## Willkommen in der flinq-familie

### Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt

Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt und wir verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profitieren Sie von:

- ✓ Ein Jahr **Zusatzgarantie** (2+1))
- ✓ Persönlicher **technischer Unterstützung und Support**
- ✓ Digitales **Garantie-zertifikat**
- ✓ Digitales **Handbuch**



Scannen QRoder [flinqproducts.nl/registration/](https://flinqproducts.nl/registration/)

**Hinweis:** Das maximale Ladegewicht beträgt 130 kg. Der Wagen ist ausschließlich zum Transport von Gegenständen bestimmt.



### Produktinformation

1. Griffschnalle: Gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen, um die Griffposition zu verriegeln. Nach rechts loslassen, um die Höhe des Griffs anzupassen.
2. Griff: Der Griff ist einziehbar
3. Stahlrahmen (maximale Gewichtsbelastung beträgt 130 kg)
4. 900D Oxford-Tuch: Kann zur Reinigung entfernt werden
5. Bremsbeläge: Treten Sie auf den Bremsbelag, um die Räder zu blockieren oder zu entriegeln.

Abbildung 1: Wagen zusammengeklappt



Abbildung 2: Klebeband anbringen



Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Klebeband angebracht ist, da sich der Wagen sonst nicht falten lässt. Befestigen Sie das Klebeband nicht an der mittleren Stütze.

### Support und Garantie

Für Support- und Garantieinformationen senden Sie bitte eine E-Mail an: [info@flinqproducts.nl](mailto:info@flinqproducts.nl) oder besuchen Sie [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl).

FlinQ ist eine Marke von FlinQ Commerce. Andere Marken- und Produktnamen sowie Logos sind Handelsnamen oder Warenzeichen/Logos ihrer rechtmäßigen Eigentümer.

FlinQ Commerce  
Eemweg 74  
3755 LD Eemnes  
Netherlands  
[www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)



## Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

### Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products

Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et nous le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre produit et profitez de:

- ✓ Un an de **garantie** supplémentaire
- ✓ **Soutien** personnel
- ✓ **Certificat de garantie** numérique
- ✓ Manuel **numérique**



Scannez le QR, visitez [flinqproducts.nl/registration/](https://flinqproducts.nl/registration/)

**Remarque:** Le poids maximal du tiroir est de 130 kg. Le chariot est destiné exclusivement au transport d'objets.



### Information produit

1. Boucle de la poignée : tournez dans le sens antihoraire pour verrouiller la position de la poignée. Relâchez vers la droite pour régler la hauteur de la poignée.
2. Poignée : La poignée est rétractable
3. Châssis en acier (la charge maximale est de 130 kg)
4. Tissu Oxford 900D : peut être retiré pour le nettoyage.
5. Plaquettes de frein : appuyez sur la plaquette de frein pour verrouiller ou déverrouiller les roues.

Figure 1: Chariot plié



Figure 2 : Appliquer le ruban adhésif



Assurez-vous que le ruban est en place, sinon le chariot ne se pliera pas. Ne fixez pas le ruban adhésif à la barre de support centrale.

### Support und Garantie

Für Support- und Garantieinformationen senden Sie bitte eine E-Mail an: [info@flinqproducts.nl](mailto:info@flinqproducts.nl) oder besuchen Sie [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl).

FlinQ est une marque déposée de FlinQ Commerce. Les autres marques et noms de produits et logos sont des noms commerciaux ou des marques/logos de leurs propriétaires respectifs.

FlinQ Commerce  
Eemweg 74  
3755 LD Eemnes  
Netherlands  
[www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)

**EU-declaration of conformity**

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

**Hereby we:****Company:**

FlinQ Commerce

**Address:**

Eemweg 74  
3755LD Eemnes  
The Nederland

**Declare under the sole responsibility that the following equipment:**

FlinQ All Terrain Folding Wagon

**Brand:**

FlinQ

**Product name:**

FlinQ All Terrain Folding Wagon

**Barcode / EAN:**

8720955000231

**Product type:**

Camping & Hiking Gear

**Production date:**

2023

**Produced in:**

China

**Authorized signature:**

Signed by:

**Name:**

Erwin Honing

**Title:**

CEO

**Place:**

3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

**Date:**

23-05-2023

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the relevant European harmonization directives 2014/30 / EU, 2014/35 / EU, 2011/65 / EU, 2015/863 / EU and all modifications . Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been tested according to harmonized standards and specifications of the Community legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 19-01-2021 (2014/35 / EU) 19-05-2021 (2014/30 / EU) 19-05 -2020 (2015/863 / EU + 2011/65 / EU 2020) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35 / EU  
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30 / EU  
Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65 / EU + 2015/863 / EU